NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

Town of Williamstown & Village of Kekoskee

Cooperative Plan

December 6, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Joint Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Williamstown and the Village of Kekoskee on **Wednesday**, **December 6**, **2017 at 6:30 p.m**. at the **Kekoskee Fire Station**, W3257 County Road TW, Dodge County, Wisconsin. A quorum of the Town and Village Boards may be in attendance at the Public Hearing.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the purpose of this Joint Public Hearing is for the Town and Village to present and receive public comment on the proposed Village-Town Cooperative Plan under Section 66.0307, Wisconsin Statutes. The public may review a copy of the Cooperative Plan by contacting the Village Clerk at (262) 339-9166 or the Town Clerk at 920-387-4251 or on the Town of Williamstown web site (http://williamstown-wi.com) under Cooperative Plan.

Written comments may be emailed to tnwille@gmail.com, kekoskeeclerk@gmail.com or sent to Cooperative Plan, W3275 Hwy TW, Mayville, WI 53050 before, at, or within 20 days following the public hearing. Public comments may also be presented during the public hearing. All interested parties are welcome to attend.

Bonnie Hoyt, Village of Kekoskee Clerk

Mary Dessereau, Town of Williamstown Clerk

To be published November 9, November 16 and November 23, 2017